GF07.61-P-0001-02KE

Motor electronics (ME-SFI) fuel injection and
ignition system function diagram

Engine 271.940/41/44/46/48
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T1/1
T1/2
T1/3
T1/4
Y32

Air line

Intake manifold

Fuel pressure damper

Fuel filler neck

Kompressor

Pressure damper (charge air)

Fuel filter with integrated diaphragm
pressure regulator

(* on models 171, 211 in fuel tank)
Check valve (activated charcoal
canister)

Float valve (* except model 171)
Fuel tank

Expansion reservoir

(* except model 171)

Activated charcoal canister
Charge air cooler

Air filter

Suction damper (intake air)
Secondary air injection/ exhaust gas
recirculation combination valve
Check valve vacuum

Exhaust manifold with firewall
catalytic converter

Underfloor catalytic converter

Ignition coil cylinder 1
Ignition coil cylinder 2
Ignition coil cylinder 3
Ignition coil cylinder 4
Air pump switchover valve

Al
Ale58
Al6
B2/5
B6/4
B6/7
B11/4
B17
B18
B28
B37
B40

G2
G3/1
G3/2
L5
L6/1
L6/2
L6/3
L6/4
M3

Y49/1
Y49/3
Y58/1
Y62

Instrument cluster

Engine diagnosis indicator lamp
Knock sensor

Hot film mass air flow sensor
Left intake camshaft Hall sensor
Right exhaust camshaft Hall sensor
Coolant temperature sensor
Intake air temperature sensor
Altitude sensor

Pressure sensor (intake manifold)
Accelerator pedal sensor

Oil sensor (oil level, temperature
and quality)

Alternator

02 sensor downstream of TWC
02 sensor upstream of TWC
Crankshaft position sensor

Left front rpm sensor

Right front rpm sensor

Left rear rpm sensor

Right rear rpm sensor

Fuel pump (for model 171 fuel
pump assembly)

Intake camshatft solenoid
Exhaust camshaft solenoid
Purge control valve

Fuel injection valves

Fuel pipe
Purge line

M4/7

M16/6
M16/7
N2/7
N3/10
N10/2kA
N15/3
N15/5

N22
N47-5
N73
N80
R4
S9/1
S40/3

S40/4

CAN B

CANC

P07.61-2894-79

Electric suction fan engine and AC
with integrated control

Throttle valve actuator
Recirculated air flap actuator
Restraint systems control unit
ME-SFI control unit

Fuel pump relay module

ETC control unit (with AT)
Electronic selector lever module
control unit (with AT)

AAC pushbutton control unit
(automatic air conditioning)
ESP, SPS and BAS control unit
DI control unit

Steering column module

Spark plugs

Stop lamp switch

(* except model 171)

Clutch pedal switch

(with manual transmission)
Cruise control pushbutton switch
(with variable speed limit)

databus body
(Controller-Area-Network)
databus engine
(Controller-Area-Network)



